CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, October 22

Monday, October 23

Tuesday, October 24
Wednesday, October 25

Thursday, October 26

Friday, October 27

Sunday, October 29

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

7:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

4:30 p.m.

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Seaside Singers Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Breakfast Group
AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Practice

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)

Stewardship Sunday

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Halloween Carnival (Fellowship Hall)
Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Boy Scouts (Fellowship Hall)
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Announcements
Week of October 22, 2023

Sunrise would like to welcome its new members to our church family: Kathleen &
Mark Plecity, Lauren & Trent Tinker (children TJ, Hallie, Reid), Lisa & Chris Dykes
(children Colm & Locklan), and Daphne & Ralph Byers. Be sure to welcome them when
you see them.

Join us for the Halloween Carnival after the Family Service on October 29th for
crafts, games, treats and lots of fun! Children are invited to come dressed in their
costumes. Feel free to invite friends with young families to this event as well!

Sunrise is partnering with Christmas at Sea again this year to provide gift boxes to the
seafarers that visit the Port of Charleston. Boxes are available in the Narthex or in the bin
outside the Fellowship Hall doors. Fill the boxes only with the items listed on the list and
use labels to indicate if the gift is for a male or female (labels and item list are provided in
the Narthex). We have a wrapping table in the Fellowship Hall equipped with wrapping
paper and tape. Stop by anytime to wrap your boxes. Boxes need to be returned to the
church by November 19th. Thank you so much for your generocity!

Sunrise Columbarium and Memorial Garden: Church Viability

Sunrise is considering the establishment of a columbarium and memorial garden. This
would give the members of the congregation another connection to Sunrise. It is also an
opportunity to grow the membership. To belong to a church with a columbarium assures
members that they have a meaningful and sacred final resting place. Increased
membership adds to the viability of the church. For additional information, contact Ida
Havelka at ihavelka@comcast.net or at 843-412-1884 or Bob Havelka at
rhavelka@comcast.net or at 843-412-1908.

Thank you for participating in ECCO Grocery Bag Sunday. Your donations are much
appreciated!

Stewardship Sunday is October 29th, 2023
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